
1951 Needs    

Update   13.5.2024 

ALDERSHOT 
Saturday 14th April 1951 Tongham Aldershot Shots  37  Walthamstow Wolves 70 (Ch) SHTimes 

Monday 12th June 1951 Tongham Aldershot Shots  54 Rayleigh Rockets  30 (NLD3) TSH2ndmen 

Wednesday 5th September 1951 Tongham Aldershot Shots 55  St Austell Gulls 28 (NLD3) TSHHt4 
06/10/51 ALDERSHOT ST AUSTELL  NLD3  58-26  Confirmation of meeting details 

BELLE VUE 
Saturday 5th May 1951  Belle Vue Stadium, Manchester  Best Pairs SHTimes 2ndMen  

Monday 14th May 1951 Manchester Belle Vue Aces  57  Odsal Tudors  27  (NLD1) SHTimes 2ndMen 

Saturday 2nd June 1951  Manchester Belle Vue Aces  51  West Ham Hammers  33  (NLD1) SHTimes 2ndMen 

Saturday 9th June 1951 Manchester Belle Vue Aces 47 Wimbledon Dons 36 (NLD1) SHTimes 2ndMen 

BRADFORD 
Saturday 5th May  1951  Odsal Odsal Tudors  39  Harringay Racers  45  (NLD1)  SH Times 

Monday 14th May 1951  Odsal  Odsal Tudors  33  Belle Vue Aces  50  (NLD1) Det Match R 
Saturday 25th August 1951  Odsal Odsal Tudors  43  West Ham Hammers  65  (Nat T) SH 

BRISTOL 
Friday 11th May 1951  Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  38  New Cross Rangers  46  (NLD1) T2ndmen SH 

Friday 3rd August 1951  Knowle Bristol Bulldogs  42  Wembley Lions  42  (Ch)  T2ndmen SH 

CALIFORNIA 
25/03/51 CALIFORNIA THE REST  CHALLENGE Meeting Details 

08/04/51 CALIFORNIA     Meeting Details 
16/09/51 CALIFORNIA BEACHCOMBERS  CHALLENGE Meeting Details  

14/10/51 CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA TROPHY  4th placed men & THts19 & 20 

CARDIFF 
Thursday 24th May 1951 Penarth RoadCardiff Dragons  50  St Austell Gulls  31 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Saturday16th June1951 Penarth RoadCardiff Dragons  59Long Eaton Archers 25 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 28th June 1951 Penarth Road Cardiff Dragons 40 Rayleigh Rockets 44 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 5th July 1951  Penarth Road Cardiff Dragons  32  Poole Pirates  52  (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday2ndAugust 1951 Penarth Road Cardiff Dragons 43  Exeter Falcons  41 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 9th August 1951Penarth RoadCardiff Dragons 48Aldershot Shots  36 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 23rd August 1951 Penarth Road Cardiff Dragons 41Exeter Falcons  42 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 30thAugust1951Penarth RoadCardiff Dragons 65Wolverhampton Wasps19 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 6th September 1951 Penarth Road Cardiff Dragons 66 St Austell Gulls 18 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 13th September 1951Penarth RoadCardiff Dragons 45 Aldershot Shots  39 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 20th September 1951Penarth Road Cardiff Dragons 47 Poole Pirates 37 (NLD3) SHT2ndmen 

CHAPELIZOD 
Wednesday 18th April 1951  Chapelizod Dublin Eagles  44  Odsal Tudors  39  (Ch) SH TSH2ndmen 

Wednesday 27th June 1951  Chapelizod Dublin Alliance Cup SH Times 

Wednesday 11th July 1951  Chapelizod Dublin Young Ireland  44  Young England  27   (Ch) Times 

Friday 3rd August 1951  Chapelizod Dublin Young Ireland  28   Midland Six  44  (Ch) Times 

Wednesday 12th August 1951 Chapelizod Dublin Young Ireland 22 Speedway World Team 50 (Ch) Times 

Friday 17th August 1951  Chapelizod Dublin Young Ireland  43  Halifax Jumbos  41  (Ch)  Times  

Friday 24th August 1951  Chapelizod Dublin Riders’ Championship Times SFs &Final THts14&15 + SHTimes  

Friday 7th September 1951   Chapelizod Dublin Eagles 56  Liverpool Ainsdale  32  (Ch) Times 

Friday 14th September 1951  Chapelizod Stadium, Dublin Irish Eagles  48  Kangaroos  42  (Ch) Times 

 EXETER 
Monday 28th May 1951  County Ground  Exeter Falcons  65  Long Eaton Archers  18  (NLD3) THt14 

FLEETWOOD 
Wednesday 11th April 1951 Highbury Fleetwood Flyers  43  Glasgow Ashfield 41  (NorthT) SH 

Wednesday 18th April 1951Highbury Fleetwood Flyers  45  Newcastle Diamonds  39 (NT) SH 

Saturday 28th April 1951 Highbury Fleetwood Flyers  35  Glasgow Tigers  49  (NT) SHTimes + Det SHHt4 

Wednesday 23rd May 1951  Highbury Fleetwood Flyer  46 Leicester Hunters  38  (NLD2)  T Juniors Race 

Wednesday 25th July 1951 Highbury  Fleetwood Flyers 33  Norwich Stars  51  (NLD2) SHTimes 

Wednesday 29th August 1951 Highbury Fleetwood Flyers 53 Odsal Tudors 54 (Ch) T Res Race 

IPSWICH 
24/05/51 IPSWICH RAYLEIGH CH 37-47 SHT2ndmen 

Thursday 31st May 1951  Foxhall Ipswich Witches  39  Exeter Falcons  45  (Ch)  T SHFinal 

LEICESTER 
Friday 6th April 1951 Blackbird Road, Leicester Hunters  57  Halifax Dukes  27  (CS)   SHT2ndmen 

Friday 20thApril 1951Blackbird RoadLeicester Hunters 52.5 Stoke Potters  31.5(CS) SHT2ndmanHt3  

LONG EATON 
Saturday 23rd June 1951Station Road Long Eaton Archers 45 Plymouth Devils  39 (NLD3) T 2nd man Ht3 Makin Scr 



Thursday 26th July 1951 Station Road Long Eaton Archers  48  Exeter Falcons  35  (NLD3) T 2nd Men SH 

Thursday 20th September 1951 Station Road, Long Eaton Archers  44 Rayleigh Rockets 40 (NLD3) SHScr Det 

MOTHERWELL  (LANARKSHIRE SPEEDWAY) 
Friday 27th April 1951 Lanarkshire Eagles  42   Newcastle Diamonds  41(North Tr)  SH 

Tuesday 26th June 1951 Motherwell Bothwell Bulls 15  Newtongrange Rockets 35 (Junior  Chall) Meeting Details 

Monday 27th August1951Lanarkshire Eagles 43 Leicester Hunters 41(NLD2) SH 

NEW CROSS 
Wednesday 4th April 1951  London New Cross Rangers  45  Rest of London  39  (Ch) TFin Rangers Scr 

Wednesday 9th May 1951London New Cross Rangers  42  Wimbledon Dons  42  (NLD1) T2ndmenSH 

Wednesday 25th July 1951London New Cross Rangers  39 Belle Vue Aces 45 (NLD1)T2ndMen Inter Track Hts 

Wednesday 5th September1951 London NewCross Rangers38 Birmingham Brummies46(NLD1) T2ndmenSH 

Wednesday 3rd October 1951 London New Cross Rangers  49 West Ham Hammers  34 (NLD1) T2ndmen SH 

OXFORD 
Thursday 9th August 1951 Cowley Oxford Cheetahs  40 Norwich Stars  44 (NLD2) SH T 2nd Men 
PLYMOUTH 
Thursday 26th July 1951   Pennycross Stadium Plymouth Devils  54  Cardiff Dragons  30  (NLD3) SH 

RAYLEIGH 
Saturday 13th October 1951  Weir Rayleigh Rockets  50  Plymouth Devils  33  (NLD3)  SH T2nd Men 

RYE HOUSE 
25/03/51 RYE HOUSE EASTER TROPHY INDIVIDUAL Meeting Details  

Sunday 22nd April 1951 Rye House Hoddesdon Ron Burnett’s Team  26 Dennis Cross’s Team  45(Ch) SH 
06/05/51 RYE HOUSE      Meeting Details  

20/05/51 RYE HOUSE BEST PAIRS  BEST PAIRS Meeting Details   

17/06/51 RYE HOUSE RED/BLUE/WHI/YELL FOUR TEAM Meeting Details   

22/07/51 RYE HOUSE      Meeting Details  

16/09/51 RYE HOUSE FOUR TEAM    Meeting Details 

Sunday 14th October 1951  Au Revoir Knock Out   THt1 

ST AUSTELL 
Tuesday 15th May 1951 Cornish St Austell Gulls  58  Wolverhampton Wasps  25 (NLD3) THt2  Reserves 

Set To 
Tuesday 18th September 1951  Cornish St Austell Gulls  47  Wolverhampton Wasps   37   (NLD3)  SH 

Tuesday 25th September 1951 Cornish St Austell Gulls 38 Plymouth Devils 46 (NLD3) SH T event 20 

SHELBOURNE PARK   
Sunday 6th May 1951 Dublin Shelbourne Tigers  49  Liverpool Chads  35  (Ch) TSH2ndMen 

Sunday 3rd June 1951 Dublin Shelbourne Tigers 45  Halifax Dukes  39 (Ch) T MR Roccio / Nicolaides 

Sunday 17th June 1951 Dublin Shelbourne Tigers  41  Coventry Bees  43   (Ch) TSH2ndMen 

Sunday 29th July 1951 Dublin ShelbourneTigers 45 WestHamHammers 39 (Ch) TSH2ndMen Ht3 

Sunday 26th August 1951 Dublin Shelbourne Tigers   75   Chapelizod  33   (Ch) THt18 

SHEFFIELD 
Thursday 5th April 1951  Sheffield Tigers  44  Leicester Hunters  40 (Midland Shield)   T Ht1 Novices 

STOKE 
Saturday 24th March 1951  Sun Street Stoke Potters  49  Sweden  35  (Ch) TSHFinal 

Saturday 28th April 1951 Sun Street Stoke Potters 45 Leicester Hunters 39 (MS) SHTimes & DetJnr Scr 

Saturday 9th June 1951  Sun Street,Stoke Potters  41   The Scots  43  (Ch) TimesSHScr Ht3 

Saturday 16th June 1951  Sun Street Stoke Potters  60  Fleetwood Flyers  23  (NLD2)  SH 

WALTHAMSTOW 
Monday 9th April 1951 London Walthamstow Wolves  50  Yarmouth Bloaters  34 (SS) SHT2ndMen 

Monday 23rd April 1951  London Walthamstow Wolves 51  Coventry Bees  32  (SS) SHT2ndMen 

Monday 7th May 1951 London Walthamstow Wolves  45  Wembley Lions  39  (Ch) SHT2ndMen 

Monday 21st May 1951   London Walthamstow Wolves  57  Halifax Dukes  27  (NLD2) SHT2ndMen 

Monday 18th June 1951 London Walthamstow Wolves  67  Fleetwood Flyers  16  (NLD2) SH 

Monday 2nd July 1951  London Walthamstow Wolves  74  Halifax Dukes  34  (NT) SH 

WEMBLEY 
Thursday 4th October 1951 London Wembley Lions  78  New Cross Rangers  29   (NT) Det Int Scr 

Thursday 18th October 1951London Wembley Lions  57 New Cross Rangers  27 (NLD1)TSH 2nd men  

WEST HAM 
Friday March 23rd 1951  London West Ham Hammers  44  Wembley Lions  40  (Ch) T2ndmen SH 

Tuesday 24th April 1951 London West Ham Hammers  53  Bristol Bulldogs  31  (NLD1) T2ndmen SH 

Tuesday 5th June 1951  London West Ham Hammers  51  Belle Vue Aces 33  (NLD1) T2ndmen SH 

Tuesday 12th June 1951 London West Ham Hammers  51 Odsal Tudors 36  (NLD1 ) T2ndmen SH 

Tuesday 11th September 1951LondonWest Ham Hammers  58 Odsal Tudors 26 (NLD1)T2ndmen SH 

Tuesday 18th September 1951LondonWest Ham Hammers 47Bristol Bulldogs 37 (NLD1)T2ndmen SH 

Tuesday  25th September 1951London West Ham Hammers  47  Wimbledon Dons  37  (NLD1) T2ndmen both events 



WIMBLEDON 
Monday 2nd July 1951 London Wimbledon Dons 50 Harringay Racers 34 (NLD1) TSH 2nd men 

Monday 27th August 1951 London Wimbledon Dons  49  Belle Vue Aces  35  (NLD1) TSH2nd Men 

Monday10thSeptember1951London Wimbledon Dons 51Birmingham Brummies33(NLD1)TSH2nd Men 

WOLVERHAMPTON 
Friday 20th April 1951 Monmore, Wolverhampton Wasps 35 Long Eaton Archers 48 (Ch) TScr Race Fin + TSH2nd 

Men 

Friday 27th April 1951 Monmore, Wolverhampton Wasps 45 Cardiff Dragons 39 (Ch) TSH2nd Men 

Friday 11th May 1951 Monmore, Wolverhampton Wasps 26 Swindon Robins 58 (NLD3) TSH2nd Men 

Friday 18th May 1951 Monmore, Wolverhampton Wasps 22 Exeter Falcons 62 (NLD3) TSH2nd Men 

Friday 25th May 1951 Monmore, Wolverhampton Wasps 39 Poole Pirates 45 (NLD3) TSH2nd Men 

Friday 1st June 1951 Monmore, Wolverhampton Wolves 27 Rayleigh Rockets 57 (NLD3) TSH2nd Men 

Friday 8th June 1951 Monmore, Wolverhampton Wasps 48 St Austell Gulls 36 (NLD3) TSH2nd Men 

Friday 15th June 1951 Monmore, Wolverhampton Wasps 54 Cardiff Dragons 30 (NLD3) TSH2nd Men  

Friday 22nd June 1951 Monmore, Wolverhampton Wolves 34 Plymouth Devils 50 (NLD3) TSH2nd Men  

Friday 29th June 1951 Monmore, Wolverhampton Wasps 44 St Austell Gulls 40 (NLD3) TSH2nd Men 


